
Strážský rapid 2015

Organizátor: ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem

Ředitel turnaje: Jiří Ščerba

Hlavní rozhodčí: Jan Malec

Město: Stráž pod Ralskem

Rating-Ø: 1906

Datum: 19.09.2015

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno NRtg Klub Nar. Body S-B

1 23 Boreš Miroslav 2211 1. Novoborský ŠK 1972 19 191,00

2 14 Liška Jiří 2122 1. Novoborský ŠK 2000 17 168,00

3 12 Boreš Roman 2096 1. Novoborský ŠK 1963 16½ 153,25

4 21 Černý Jakub 1995 SK Děčín 1991 16½ 149,50

5 6 Bradáč Daniel 2035 Šachový klub Zikuda Turnov 1992 15½ 131,50

6 13 Průdek Jiří 2046 TJ Krásná Lípa 1965 15 143,25

7 22 Bradáč Adam 1836 Šachový klub Frýdlant 1989 15 139,00

8 2 Melich Jindřich 2086 TJ Praha-Pankrác 1950 14½ 131,00

9 5 Babička Michal 2077 SK Děčín 1995 14½ 124,00

10 18 Janouš Petr 1919 TJ Slavia Liberec 1967 14 123,00

11 16 Papay Jindřich 1889 SK Děčín 1959 14 119,25

12 17 Partl Miloslav 1781 Sportovní klub Kbely 1964 13½ 119,00

13 10 Řičánek Miloslav 1934 ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem 1946 13 98,25

14 7 Honců Miroslav 1922 ŠK Česká Lípa 1939 10 69,50

15 19 Různa Jindřich 1887 SK Děčín 1989 10 65,25

16 11 Ščerba Jiří 1927 ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem 1985 7½ 54,00

17 15 Šlechta Jan 1753 TJ Slavia Liberec 1968 7½ 52,50

18 4 Šic Vojtěch 1817 TJ Slavia Liberec 1977 7½ 34,75

19 8 Blaháček Evžen 1930 TJ Lokomotiva Liberec 1935 4 20,00

20 9 Liška Jiří 1630 1. Novoborský ŠK 1968 4 8,50

21 1 Švec Luděk 1676 TJ Desko Liberec 1946 2½ 9,50

22 20 Čapek Vladimír 1593 ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem 1942 2 2,50

23 3 Černý Stanislav 1675 ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem 1947 0 0,00
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Strážský rapid 2015

Organizátor: ŠK Stráž pod Ralskem

Ředitel turnaje: Jiří Ščerba

Hlavní rozhodčí: Jan Malec

Město: Stráž pod Ralskem

Rating-Ø: 1906

Datum: 19.09.2015

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno NRtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Body S-B

1 23 Boreš Miroslav 2211 0 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 19 191,00

2 14 Liška Jiří 2122 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 168,00

3 12 Boreš Roman 2096 0 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16½ 153,25

4 21 Černý Jakub 1995 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16½ 149,50

5 6 Bradáč Daniel 2035 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15½ 131,50

6 13 Průdek Jiří 2046 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 143,25

7 22 Bradáč Adam 1836 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 139,00

8 2 Melich Jindřich 2086 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 14½ 131,00

9 5 Babička Michal 2077 0 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14½ 124,00

10 18 Janouš Petr 1919 0 1 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 123,00

11 16 Papay Jindřich 1889 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 119,25

12 17 Partl Miloslav 1781 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 13½ 119,00

13 10 Řičánek Miloslav 1934 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 98,25

14 7 Honců Miroslav 1922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 10 69,50

15 19 Různa Jindřich 1887 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 65,25

16 11 Ščerba Jiří 1927 0 0 0 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 7½ 54,00

17 15 Šlechta Jan 1753 ½ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 7½ 52,50

18 4 Šic Vojtěch 1817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7½ 34,75

19 8 Blaháček Evžen 1930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 1 4 20,00

20 9 Liška Jiří 1630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 8,50

21 1 Švec Luděk 1676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 2½ 9,50

22 20 Čapek Vladimír 1593 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2,50

23 3 Černý Stanislav 1675 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00
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